
 
 

2025 Media Accreditation Calendar – Cymru 
Women’s National Team 

 
Dates may be subject to change. 
 
February window (17-26 February) 
 
Accreditation opens 12pm Wednesday 22 January 
Accreditation closes 12pm Wednesday 12 February 
Italy v Cymru Friday 21 February 
Cymru v Sweden Tuesday 25 February 

 
 
April window (31 March – 8 April) 
 
Accreditation opens 12pm Wednesday 5 March 
Accreditation closes 12pm Wednesday 26 March 
Cymru v Denmark Friday 4 April 
Sweden v Cymru Tuesday 8 April 

 
 
May/June window (26 May – 3 June) 
 
Accreditation opens 12pm Wednesday 30 April 
Accreditation closes 12pm Wednesday 21 May 
Denmark v Cymru Friday 30 May 
Cymru v Italy Tuesday 3 June 

 
 
EURO finals (2-27 July) 

• Accreditation requests for the tournament are managed by UEFA and can 
be submitted through the UEFA Media Portal. 

• Accreditation opens Monday 3 March. 
• Accreditation closes Friday 30 May. 
• Any queries can be sent to media.accreditations@uefa.ch. 

 
 
October window (20-29 October) 
 
Accreditation opens 12pm Wednesday 24 September 
Accreditation closes 12pm Wednesday 15 October 
International match (TBC) TBC 
International match (TBC) TBC 

 
 
 
 
 
 

https://media.fame.uefa.com/EBS/MediaPortal/dashboard
mailto:media.accreditations@uefa.ch


 
 
 
November/December window (24 November – 2 December) 
 
Accreditation opens 12pm Wednesday 29 October 
Accreditation closes 12pm Wednesday 19 November 
International match (TBC) TBC 
International match (TBC) TBC 

 


